

दिल्ली नगर निगम MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI **चुनाव कार्यालय** (मुख्यालय) ELECTION OFFICE : HQ 1।वीं मंजिल, डॉ. एस.पी.एम. नागरिक केंद्र 11[™] FLOOR, DR. S.P.M. CIVIC CENTRE, जवाहर लाल नेहरू मार्ग / Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg नई दिल्ली-110002 / NEW DELHI-110002 E-MAIL ID : dcelectionsdmc@gmail.com



No. D/<u>791</u>/Election/MCD/HQ/2024 (LS-2024)

Dated : /8 April, 2024

NOTICE

Sub: CANCELLATION OF ONLINE BIDS

Following online bids which were invited from eligible bidders for supply, hiring, erection of furniture items and tentage etc., installation of porta cabin on hire basis and supply of drinking water jar 20 ltr. with dispenser & environment friendly disposable glasses, through dual bid system online notice tender vide following NITs, **STANDS CANCELLED**:-

- (i) No. D/671/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 27/02/2024
- (ii) No. D/730/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (iii) No. D/731/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (iv) No. D/732/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (v) No. D/733/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (vi) No. D/734/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (vii) No. D/735/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (viii) No. D/736/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- (ix) No. D/737/ELECTION/MCD/HQ/2023-2024 DATED 22/03/2024
- 2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dy. Commissioner (Election)

Director (IT) - with request to upload the above notice on appropriate website (s).

Copy for kind information to :-

- 1. Commissioner, MCD
- 2. Addl. Commissioners (Election)

Dy. Compissioner (Flection) Dy. Commissioner (Election) Municipal Corporation of Delhi